Amend Amendment No. 1 by Eissler to $\mathtt{CSHB}\ 400$ (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 2 of the amendment, line 20, strike "<a href="class" and substitute" general education class".
- (2) On page 2 of the amendment, line 22, strike "<a href="classes" and substitute" general education classes"